

House \_\_\_\_\_ Amendment NO. \_\_\_\_\_

**Offered By**

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for Senate Substitute for Senate Bill No. 618, Page 13,  
2 Section 393.1009, Line 41, by inserting after the word "filing" the following:

3  
4 "associated with eligible system replacements less annual depreciation expenses and property taxes  
5 associated with any related facility retirements"; and

6  
7 Further amend said bill, Page 18, Section 393.1015, Lines 102-103, by deleting the words "subject to  
8 commission approval," and inserting in lieu there of the words "the commission shall issue an order  
9 to refund those amounts, and" ; and

10  
11 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references  
12 accordingly.

Action Taken \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_